Treasury shares (6,543) (6,543) (6,543) (6,543)

Shares held in trust (88,173) (88,173) – –

Capital Securities 603,453 603,453 603,453 603,453

Capital and other
reserves (1,920,204) (1,920,204) (112,682) (112,682)

Retained earnings 2,836,970 2,533,769 175,485 (127,716)

7,659,098 7,355,897 6,893,308 6,590,107

Treasury shares – 303,201 – 303,201

Shareholders’ funds 7,659,098 7,659,098 6,893,308 6,893,308

Net tangible assets 5,052,663 4,749,462 6,893,308 6,590,107

Minority interests 423,613 423,613 – –

Current assets 21,342,879 21,039,678 653,427 350,226

Current liabilities 12,323,065 12,323,065 2,957 2,957

Working capital 9,019,814 8,716,613 650,470 347,269

Number of issued
Shares 3,842,625,185 3,842,625,185 3,842,625,185 3,842,625,185

Weighted average
number of Shares 3,772,770,487 3,772,770,487 3,772,770,487 3,772,770,487

Financial ratios:

Net tangible assets/
Share (cents) 131.49 123.60 179.39 171.50

Current ratio (times) 1.73 1.71 220.98 118.44

EPS (cents) 15.59 15.59 – –

10

(2) Purchases made entirely out of capital and held as treasury shares

Group Company

As at 31 December

2022

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 6,233,595 5,930,394 6,233,595 5,930,394

Treasury shares (6,543) (6,543) (6,543) (6,543)

Shares held in trust (88,173) (88,173) – –

Capital Securities 603,453 603,453 603,453 603,453

Capital and other
reserves (1,920,204) (1,920,204) (112,682) (112,682)

Retained earnings 2,836,970 2,836,970 175,485 175,485

7,659,098 7,355,897 6,893,308 6,590,107

Treasury shares – 303,201 – 303,201

Shareholders’ funds 7,659,098 7,659,098 6,893,308 6,893,308

Net tangible assets 5,052,663 4,749,462 6,893,308 6,590,107

Minority interests 423,613 423,613 – –

Current assets 21,342,879 21,039,678 653,427 350,226

Current liabilities 12,323,065 12,323,065 2,957 2,957

Working capital 9,019,814 8,716,613 650,470 347,269

Number of issued
Shares 3,842,625,185 3,837,983,185 3,842,625,185 3,837,983,185

Weighted average
number of Shares 3,772,770,487 3,772,770,487 3,772,770,487 3,772,770,487

Financial ratios:

Net tangible assets/
Share (cents) 131.49 123.75 179.39 171.71

Current ratio (times) 1.73 1.71 220.98 118.44

EPS (cents) 15.59 15.59 – –

11

(3) Purchases made entirely out of profits and cancelled

Group Company

As at 31 December

2022

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 6,233,595 6,233,595 6,233,595 6,233,595

Treasury shares (6,543) (6,543) (6,543) (6,543)

Shares held in trust (88,173) (88,173) – –

Capital Securities 603,453 603,453 603,453 603,453

Capital and other
reserves (1,920,204) (1,920,204) (112,682) (112,682)

Retained earnings 2,836,970 2,533,769 175,485 (127,716)

7,659,098 7,355,897 6,893,308 6,590,107

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 7,659,098 7,355,897 6,893,308 6,590,107

Net tangible assets 5,052,663 4,749,462 6,893,308 6,590,107

Minority interests 423,613 423,613 – –

Current assets 21,342,879 21,039,678 653,427 350,226

Current liabilities 12,323,065 12,323,065 2,957 2,957

Working capital 9,019,814 8,716,613 650,470 347,269

Number of issued
Shares 3,842,625,185 3,646,084,026 3,842,625,185 3,646,084,026

Weighted average
number of Shares 3,772,770,487 3,584,131,962 3,772,770,487 3,584,131,962

Financial ratios:

Net tangible assets/
Share (cents) 131.49 130.26 179.39 180.74

Current ratio (times) 1.73 1.71 220.98 118.44

EPS (cents) 15.59 16.41 – –

12

(4) Purchases made entirely out of capital and cancelled

Group Company

As at 31 December

2022

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

Before Share

Buyback

After Share

Buyback

S$’000 S$’000 S$’000 S$’000

Share Capital 6,233,595 5,930,394 6,233,595 5,930,394

Treasury shares (6,543) (6,543) (6,543) (6,543)

Shares held in trust (88,173) (88,173) – –

Capital Securities 603,453 603,453 603,453 603,453

Capital and other
reserves (1,920,204) (1,920,204) (112,682) (112,682)

Retained earnings 2,836,970 2,836,970 175,485 175,485

7,659,098 7,355,897 6,893,308 6,590,107

Treasury shares – – – –

Shareholders’ funds 7,659,098 7,355,897 6,893,308 6,590,107

Net tangible assets 5,052,663 4,749,462 6,893,308 6,590,107

Minority interests 423,613 423,613 – –

Current assets 21,342,879 21,039,678 653,427 350,226

Current liabilities 12,323,065 12,323,065 2,957 2,957

Working capital 9,019,814 8,716,613 650,470 347,269

Number of issued
Shares 3,842,625,185 3,646,084,026 3,842,625,185 3,646,084,026

Weighted average
number of Shares 3,772,770,487 3,584,131,962 3,772,770,487 3,584,131,962

Financial ratios:

Net tangible assets/
Share (cents) 131.49 130.26 179.39 180.74

Current ratio (times) 1.73 1.71 220.98 118.44

EPS (cents) 15.59 16.41 – –

Shareholders should note that the financial effects set out above are purely for illustrative

purposes and based on the abovementioned assumptions. Although the Share Buyback

Mandate, if renewed, would authorise the Company to purchase or acquire up to 5% of the

total number of issued Shares (excluding treasury shares and subsidiary holdings), the

Company may not necessarily purchase or acquire or be able to purchase or acquire the